

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: 07/01/2014

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS

Amendment of Award: MA 1200000000000000622 Version 6, Technology Providers Inc., to increase the contract amount by \$2,006,000.00 to provide funding for the requirements for the Audio and Video equipment and installation services for the Downtown Courts Complex. Funding Source: General Fund Administering Department: Pima County Facilities Management Department

BACKGROUND

Pursuant with Pima County Procurement Code 11.12.010 Competitive Sealed Bidding, the Board of Supervisors on May 15, 2012 approved the award of a five year contract with no renewals to Technology Providers Inc.(TPI), in the amount of \$3,200,000.00 for Audio and Visual system equipment and installation services.

The Facilities Management Department (FMD) has identified a purchase requirement for \$2,006,000.00 of equipment and installation services to complete the new Downtown Courts Complex (Pima County Public Service Center), which will be funded by existing Certificates of Participation. Utilizing the County's "in place" Master Agreement for these materials assures competitive pricing and will avoid higher overhead costs that would be incurred if the construction contractor were to purchase and install the required components. This amendment is required to provide sufficient funding for this project and other future County requirements for the remaining three (3) year term of the contract.
Effective Date: June 1, 2012

Termination Date: May 31, 2017

Original Contract Amount: \$ 3,200,000.00

Prior Amendment Amounts: \$ 0.00

This Amendment Amount: \$ 2,006,000.00

Revised Contract Amount: \$ 5,206,000.00

Contract Officer: John Nanosky, 724-8165
Procurement Department

Payment System: AMS (MA 1200000000000000622 Version 7)

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG. _____ ITEM NO. _____

BT
JUN 18 14 PM 01:00 POC CLK OF BD

Procure Dept 05/15/14 PM 11:27